

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Kipp

- 1 Amend the Kipp floor amendment (HB1370\_L.011), page 1, after line 17  
2 insert:
- 3 "Page 3 of the Energy and Environment Committee Report, dated April  
4 4, 2024, line 9, strike "**disclosures.**" and substitute "**disclosures -**  
5 **repeal.**".
- 6 Page 1 of the amendment, after line 32 insert:
- 7 "Page 4 of the report, after line 18 insert:
- 8 "(4) SUBSECTIONS (1) TO (3) OF THIS SECTION ARE REPEALED,  
9 EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2028."
- 10 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 11 Page 4 of the report, line 32, strike "(4)(a)(I)" and substitute "(5)(a)(I)".
- 12 Page 6 of the report, lines 4 and 5, strike "(4)(a) AND (4)(b)" and  
13 substitute "(5)(a) AND (5)(b)".
- 14 Page 2 of the amendment, line 26, strike "UTILITY;" and substitute  
15 "UTILITY, WITH PREFERENCE GIVEN TO PROJECTS THAT RESULT IN NO COST  
16 SHIFT TO NONPARTICIPATING CUSTOMERS;"
- 17 Page 2 of the amendment, strike line 34 and substitute "UTILITY SETS  
18 FORTH ITS INTENTION TO EXERCISE ITS RIGHT OF FIRST REFUSAL AND  
19 DEFINES THE SCOPE OF SUCH EXERCISE IN THE APPLICATION TO THE  
20 COMMISSION AND".
- 21 Page 3 of the amendment, strike line 1.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*